## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 2691**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING THE OPTIONAL CITY PAID BENEFITS PLAN

WHEREAS, Government Code Section 22825.6 provides that a local agency contracting under the Public Employee's Medical Contribution at an amount not less than the amount required under Section 22825 of the Act; and

WHEREAS, the City of Perris is a local agency contracting under the Act;

WHEREAS, the City of Perris provides all full time employees city paid medical insurance;

WHEREAS, the City of Perris management strives to render a quality medical plan and still reduce expenditures; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that efficient management of financial resources is vital with limited revenues.

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Perris as follows:

## THE MONTHLY MEDIAN AMOUNT THAT THE CITY IS OBLIGATED TO PAY HAS BEEN CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

<b>PROVIDER</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	
MAXICARE CIGNA PERS CHOICE HEALTH NET PACIFICARE KAISER AETNA BLUESHIELD	\$415.24 \$424.77 \$426.00 \$427.28 <b>\$428.05</b> \$428.57 \$436.11 \$442.28	MEDIAN AMOUNT
	•	

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Perris as follows:

Section 1. A full time employee may elect the optional city paid benefit plan if said employee has proof of medical coverage from spouse.

Section 2. Upon written documentation to the Finance Director, employee will receive one half of city premiums, to be paid on the first payroll of the month. Not to exceed \$214.00.

Section 3. Should employee require future City medical coverage, employee must wait until open enrollment.

ADOPTED, SIGNED and APPROVED this 24th day of November 1998.

MAYOR OF THE CITY OF PERRIS

City Clerk

Attest:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE }
CITY OF PERRIS }

I, Margaret Rey, duly elected City Clerk of the City of Perris, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution Number 2691 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting thereof held on the 24<sup>th</sup> day of November 1998, by the following vote:

Ayes: Yarbrough, Larragoitiy, Torres, Larios and Landers

Noes: None Absent: None